
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3454
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2018

SHIFTING OF BORDER PILLAR

3454. PROF. SAUGATA ROY:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the international border pillar no. 81 at India-Myanmar border has been shifted 8 km inside India;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard;

(d) whether Manipur Government has requested Union Government for time bound action; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken to reinstall the border pillar at its previous place?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) No. International border pillar no. 81 at India-Myanmar border has not been shifted.

(b) to (e) Does not arise.
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